. Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04330091

Name of Company

Accelerated Compost Ltd

We

Neil Henry and Michael Simister
Sixth Floor, Grafton Tower
Stamford New Road

Altrincham

WA14 1DQ

The Joint liquidators of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 23 October 2009

/7 L
Signed ’ 7’ ! | Date 23 October 2009

Lines Henry
Sixth Floor, Grafton Tower
Stamford New Road Insolvenc >
Altrincham o
WA14 1DCQ 2
< *AGBBOEKV*
i A2 31/10/2009 402
Ref: A238/NH/MS/LM/AJM COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Accelerated Compost Limited

on the 23 October 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

1, Simon James Webb, 4 Tabley Close, Macclesfield, Cheshire, SK10 3SL

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 & B
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 23 October 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Sale of
Compost machines

Sworn/affirmed at A crumvaram ‘ Cr&nhtl

A

Date 23 Ocble  1LooA

Signatures

X
Before Me (,/ZQL ( ) D _ Sumas

$1 STAMFORD NEW
ALTRINCHAM, CHESHIRE, ﬂ’u 108
A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




Accelerated Compost Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 October 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assetls Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Volkswagen Caddy C20 TOI 104 5,833.00 3,500.00
Lombard North Central Pic {4,959.00)
Deficiency ¢/d (1,459.00)
Volkswagen Caddy C20 TDI S-A 11,538.00 7,000.00

ING Lease (UK) Limited {10,806.00)
Deficiency c/d (3,806.00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Plant & Machinery 1,064.00 100.00
Fixtures & Fittings 17,167.00 780.00
Book Debts 3,751.00 3,000.00
VAT Refund 600.00 600.00
Cash with Liquidator 6,375.00 6,375.00

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 10,855.00

Signature % ' Date 23/ lo]oa

THIS IS THE EXHIBIT AMARKED "A'
REFERRED TO iN THE AFFIDAVIT OF

Simon  ITAamMes \Wers

SWORN BEFORE ME :gals 23°DAY 01=
OctoRer




Accelerated Compost Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 October 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 10,855.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 10,855.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 10,855.00
Debts secured by floating charges
The Royal Bank of Scotland Plc 38,204.00
38,204.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (27,349.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (27,349.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 5,265.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 19,495.00
Directors Loan Account 22,253.00
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 10,120.00
Tidy Planet 30,961.00
88,094.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders} {115,443.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {115,443.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 200.00
200.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {115,643.00)

Signature

%/ Date "2 /{ oloa

THIS IS THE EXHIBIT MARKED 'Al'
REFERRED TO iN THE AFFIDAVIT OF

S1MON ITAMES \WJERB
SWORN BEFORE ME "HIS23° DAY OF
OCTOR 2009 .




£9:60 600Z 1290120 £2 009 J12A TS Sdl ZJo| afed
viZ91 MV LINY "Xas53 ‘piojlicy J98AS N0S 'asnoH Jsodos ‘juswiedaq suoRs|io) pajir sodosN LOND
00e8y NdZ ZLMD "2aysay) ‘uojdibuo) ‘uoyme|bng ‘pecy uong P eAON O00ND
00'GL8'E XO1 0IXS '841ysayd ‘pleysadde|y ‘|leH umo] ounog ybnolog paysajoei Q0WD
59°656't dM1 1S 'PIRYBYS 18a1g uasnD 6 ‘diysIeulied v 3 d BYL 0/ piequicn 1072
00°025'} rZ ZIXS ‘auusay] ‘Hodyools “Asisiq ‘peoy abp3 suosyoer 7 ‘oIpnig ayL ubisaq augawsy 002
Sv'908'0} ANL LRY 'Aaung ‘liypay ‘j8ans ubiy 09 pajup (M) asea ONI 002
0002101 VML LVM ‘aaysayd ‘uoibuireps ‘jeang pineqleg ‘asnoj yueg Assiap ‘Asacasy Hodyocis JIN/3AYd - sweisng g anuaasy WH GOHO
000 491 66SS 'BIS-UO-PUBYINGS 'SNUBAY BLCIIA | ¢ 9SNOH ISPUEXalY ‘QY0 JIUN [BAURD 1VA Swojsn) 3 anusasy WH ¥OHD
000 HN} ZNA ‘souet 'ybia ‘peoy ybisn 09 ‘eary 8yS8yd M B SOUET ISIM SWOISN] g sNUaAsy W H £0HO
BZ'29 dXZ LIXS "2Aysay) ‘piaysaooB ‘aueT SSON 051 P11 2IEJ0UIAUY SMEYSUBH ZOHO
000 DNE LMN ‘Uopuo ‘peoy uojsng ggz ‘Jamo] ucjsng ‘1004 pig ‘safunoeg g Aouanosu; SOXE| 'SWOISNT 9 SNUIAIY W H LOHD
oo ISP ZLNG Xassns 1sap ‘Bulyoas ‘peoy uoibulleq ‘asnoH abpug uojbuwing ‘aomieg Aouanosu) g JUBWAOIOIUT SWOISNY) B ANUIASY W H 00HD
00026} 1DE SEW ‘a1ysay ‘s|es ‘peoy puepiagquing 6 ‘Jueynsuos Buunjoejnuep ¢ ubisaq b6604 g 0040
95'g) 949 9N ‘weybuioN 1938S JUNOY G '9SNOH PUBMBN ‘SSIIAISS JALLOJSNY SSauIsng pajur ABjauz uog 0035
GZ0y YN P2 ‘UoIBIpPIN ‘9SO prosis | P uoRe(nsu 9 g 002
0E'vee XS 8)IS ‘auysay) ‘swiny ajpeayD ‘peoy Jojjay ‘sbuipjing sopny Pi7 s18ulELOD) X8uuoQg £0Q2
AN dNZ 1 IMS ‘sausay) ‘piaysaooely ‘aue [N 116 P17 S00Z Asuejag H 2040
Znt 29 ‘weybuiuuig

000 1S uosuaydalg S-S '1Se3 J00|4 Uig ‘wes | sjuswAed Aouepunpay 2aUBUIY ‘901es ADUaAosU| 0D pun. AJUBINSU| [BUNEN Loao
000 YAl 963N ‘aud] uodn apseoman ‘uojuaqbuol ‘3601 WooY ‘uonoas Aguaajosy Kouaby suonnguyuon 00ao
00'05¢ puejay] ‘obis ‘apouieq ‘'sndweq ABojouyoa| jo ajnnsy| ‘afuSY) UOREAOUL) SSALISNY N0 000
000 HHL 0IMS ‘PlRYSaI00eN ‘|lEH umo] ‘B€ X0g Od founeg ybnolog Jse3 anysayn £000
04621 %18 TV ‘LojBulep ‘auen Buo yied ssauisng uojBulsep 5180 2020
19 24 ONZ 0IXS 'PIaysaooey ‘ajels3 [BLUSNPU| PiausIappnH ‘peoy Asjiny pi 8101084 [BOU93I3 AID 1023
01’895 4db EN ‘191Sayoueyy 19943 wolkg Gz S10)1010S SWIEH Jalpueyd 0002
or'ly ZNS QIXS ‘eqysayD ‘paysapoey ‘vojbuliog ‘aue meyswuo yueg ybnolD ‘asnoy sadoo) P Wodsuel g 092
0¥ 191 86HQ 'Weying ‘moy 8UPIA0L 'SIUBIUNCIDY SSAUISNG YN 18 wodae ] ysnug £090
FANA 4 AdT 04)S ‘ilysayD 'plausaoB ‘PEOY PISYSPINH G-l P (yosow Bu3) sieyioig meysxoeig Zead
000 702 £8 ‘weybuiuug 18a4S [jemwoy z ‘anuag somas Juald [BUOREN 'dT1 DdWX JoikeL uukl O ssauisng Seg yspug 1092
L8822 830 ZN1 ‘aXyspiojpag ‘uoin 12ans sapeud (07 P11 590UdKXS0lIALT Y E0VD
626 X06 83d ‘ubnologssiad ‘uojbuippn ‘peoy Buiuiny) 'ssuom Asjiep Swajshg ¥ s}onpold uonn|Iog Iy Z0vo
gesl 'SZ LNH ‘liNH '1eaas Asuarep ‘1z 08 Od pajwiry 0d1y OvO
3 . SsSaJppy BlWEN Ray
. si0}ipal) Auedwon - g

P17 Jsodwo’) pajeia|asdy

Kiuay sauin




A¥60 6007 18Q0K0 €2 VV)Q \ 009 197 0S5 Sdl Z jo g abeg

: L 002 PGSO

| 40 AVA =L SIHL W 3HOZ439 NHOMS

" YIS SIMEL ~NOowWG

S0 LIAVAIddY IHL NI O1. 344343y

W &, A3aXHVIN LISGIHX3 3HL SI SIHL

, aineubis
Zy'008'9t) Buyjjero) sauju3 g
000 1SE OIMS "B44say) ‘poysaoel 'asoD AsiqeL ¢ q9eM 'S W oomy
1865272 ISE 0IXS ‘anysay) ‘piaysajooey 'aso|) Asjgel ¢ QGAIM 'S IN FOMO
L8'6FL NIl 9715 ‘s)iag ‘pesyusprep ‘1eeas ubiH | S3Je}S3 LUOSUBIIM £0MO
0092 Y2 50Q ‘@8punq ‘Auad Aubnoig ‘18aa3 Ho4 06 [EDULIZAA Z0MD
1L YEO'T AVZ 0IXS ‘311ysayD ‘pjaysajooeyy ‘aue yoejg ‘afua) quinig PN YN Aajesiom LDMD
GZT6LL) X¥Z 22v2 'elqung ‘Juowab3 19848 YIN0g ‘WNOD [N £ PI7 SWHIWSGam 8y L 00MD
95°96Z AQL ELML 'X8SOIPPI ‘Weylia] ‘peoy 153104 asnoH Sdn pajwry Sdn 0ono
00°196°0E NBZ 0I)S '24ysay) 'playssjooel ‘peoy 3[|IA9W 'asnoH juamiaq Jaueid ApiL 1019
08'165 ONL GNN ‘uojdweyioN ‘peoy suojsapey 'kep 8bpo ‘asnon Aep abpod P17 09 Buipes} suniad sinel| 0019
Tk HSS 2T 191sayduB} ‘ameysuaYIAM ‘asnoH ABMSPUBIMOY ‘BUBD B0MSS JBWOISNY SPIRY pajiur Mn 19Ys £0SD
GL0¥0') NEZ LIXS ‘a1uSaYQD PIRUSII0B ‘YIBIH SHUO ‘PEOY PIojaYD ‘SAOYS/M iEH UIeSH SYUoW P17 ainje ubig 20S9
0g01L V3. 6157 'spagT] Juadsal) peyiooy | 'siequiey piaiHoop 5J2)0.g SDURINSU| PRYOLDS £0S2
GCBES rZ LINS ‘PloussooEy 1845 Adeay ‘|Iiy UORNS ‘8SNCH Japmod PIO BuL S30IA3S LOREJUQR 4 SIBPUES 0052
0E'v0Z'8E ((Z 27 ‘loodsaar] 18348 2jeq | PUBj00S JO yueg [eAoy Z040
0L XX6 18 ‘uojjog ‘yLomule] ‘pEOY [IIH Ju0)S ‘esnoy | [edoy ey eAoy Fi}the)
80°Z5) SH6 LINN 'anysucidweyyioN 'AaI09 ‘66 %08 Od 'S0296262 "ON 498 04Q 3N Siusuodwod S 00HD
000 S8/ £S 'PIRWaYS 19818 PURAOIS | ‘3SNOH (EpuaY Old SI0INIBS SIIQRARIAY ¥ B d £0d0
Y452 236 £1d| "ioyng ‘abpuqpoopy ‘weybuijue:4 ‘peoy uone)s ‘aque) ABojouyoat ayy swia)sAs aisepm A8)piy slod Z0dD
L0'E XX6 $78 ‘uojog ‘yLomwed ‘PeOY |jiH BUOIS ‘asnoH |iey [BAoY ‘afue)) Juswabeuep Jipal) 8910j[32.ed 10dD
65'686') Y9 917 ‘foodiaAr] ‘|[emMpliLD ‘PROY JUINOQISM ZI [E}UBLULONAUT pIweAd 00dD
0062 F'SE Hd ‘SNUSUUad "Yaud ‘anuaay [NOJury / 'SI0BQUOT '§ SJUBJINSUOY [EJUAWILCIALT P {puepoos) saoag ouebig 0002
3 sSalppy aweN Kay

stoyipaln Auedwo) - g
P¥7 ysodwo) pajelajadny
Aiuay saul




